TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM487053

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wilmington Trust, National Association		04/20/2018	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KMT Waterjet Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	635 West 12th Street	
City:	Baxter Springs	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	66713	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	
Name:	KMT Aqua-Dyne, Inc.	
Street Address:	635 West 12th Street	
City:	Baxter Springs	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	66713	
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS	
Name:	H2O Jet, Inc.	
Street Address:	1145 85th Avenue Southeast	
City:	Tumwater	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98501	
Entity Type:	Corporation: WASHINGTON	
Name:	KMT Robotic Solutions, Inc.	
Street Address:	1255 Harman Road	
City:	Auburn Hills	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48326	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MICHIGAN	
Name:	Flow International Corporation	
Street Address:	23500 64th Avenue South	
City:	Kent	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006427 FRAME: 0180 900463297

State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98032
Entity Type:	Corporation: WASHINGTON

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 50

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3225994	ACCUFIND		
Registration Number:	3157858	ACCUTRIM		
Registration Number:	3437428	CAMPRO		
Registration Number:	2061356	JETTOOL		
Registration Number:	3053736	JETVAC		
Registration Number:	3575247	KMT ROBOTIC SOLUTIONS		
Registration Number:	4060837	KMT ROBOTIC SOLUTIONS DIRECTJET		
Registration Number:	3312570	ROBOTIC PRODUCTION TECHNOLOGY		
Registration Number:	2396148	ROBOTRIM		
Registration Number:	4174519	ROUTERVAC		
Registration Number:	2532447	ROUTERWARE		
Registration Number:	2183308	RPT		
Registration Number:	3175338	TRIMPRO		
Registration Number:	3049121	KMT WATERJET SYSTEMS		
Registration Number:	1468814	STREAMLINE		
Registration Number:	3906710	ADVANTAGE		
Registration Number:	3804018	BLASTMAX		
Registration Number:	4021048	H2O JET		
Registration Number:	3842418	HYPERTUBE PRO		
Registration Number:	4195641	NEOLINE		
Registration Number:	3663563	STREAMLINE PRO		
Registration Number:	3021638	ACTIVE TOLERANCE CONTROL		
Registration Number:	1964361	COUGAR		
Registration Number:	2375714	DECKHOG		
Registration Number:	2910423	DURAFLOW		
Registration Number:	2785072	DYNAMIC WATERJET		
Registration Number:	2290982	ESL		
Registration Number:	3435099	FLOW		
Registration Number:	3435436	FLOW		
Registration Number:	3452750	FLOW		
Registration Number:	3452751	FLOW		
Registration Number:	2686853			
Registration Number:	3677608	FLOWCONNEX		

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2066948	FLOWCUT
Registration Number:	3758220	FLOWJET
Registration Number:	2066949	FLOWMASTER
Registration Number:	2188188	FLOWNEST
Registration Number:	2066957	FLOWPATH
Registration Number:	2263943	HORNET
Registration Number:	2246964	HORNET
Registration Number:	1962160	HUSKY
Registration Number:	2898074	HYPERJET
Registration Number:	2972743	HYPLEX
Registration Number:	1891944	PASER
Registration Number:	3433112	POWERED BY FLOW
Registration Number:	3433111	POWERED BY FLOW
Registration Number:	4558667	SIDEFIRE
Registration Number:	3709063	WATERJET CONNECT
Registration Number:	3433166	WATERJETPRO
Registration Number:	4141187	XD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6172359493

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6179517790

Email: ronald.duvernay@ropesgray.com

Correspondent Name: Ronald M. Duvernay

Address Line 1: Prudential Tower, 800 Boylston Street

Address Line 2: Ropes & Gray LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02199-3600

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	109764-0009-020
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ronald M. Duvernay
SIGNATURE:	/r duvernay/
DATE SIGNED:	08/22/2018

Total Attachments: 6

source=KMT Release#page1.tif source=KMT Release#page2.tif source=KMT Release#page3.tif source=KMT Release#page4.tif source=KMT Release#page5.tif source=KMT Release#page6.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK PROPERTY

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK PROPERTY (this "Release"), dated as of April 20, 2018 (the "Effective Date"), is made by Wilmington Trust, National Association, in its capacity as Notes Collateral Agent (the "Agent"), in favor of KMT Waterjet Systems, Inc. (the "Waterjet Grantor"), KMT Aqua-Dyne, Inc. (the "Aqua-Dyne Grantor"), H2O Jet, Inc. (the "H2O Grantor"), KMT Robotic Solutions, Inc. (the "Robotic Solutions Grantor"), and Flow International Corporation (the "Flow Grantor", and together with Waterjet Grantor, Aqua-Dyne Grantor, H2O Grantor, and Robotic Solutions Grantor, the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of January 31, 2014, by and among the Agent, the Grantor and certain other parties thereto (as amended, amended and restated, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), the Grantor granted to the Agent, in its capacity as Agent, a security interest in and to certain collateral;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor executed and delivered a Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of January 31, 2014 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), for recordal with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 31, 2014 at Reel/Frame 5206/0847;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used, but not otherwise defined herein, shall have the respective meanings ascribed in or otherwise referenced in the Security Agreements or the Trademark Security Agreements, as applicable.
- 2. Release. The Agent, on behalf of itself and the Secured Parties, without representation or warranty of any kind, hereby releases, discharges, terminates and cancels all of its security interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including the trademark registrations and applications set forth Schedule A attached hereto, arising under the Security Agreements and the Trademark Security Agreements. If and to the extent that the Agent has acquired any right, title or interest in and to the Trademark Collateral under the Trademark Security Agreements, the Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, hereby re-transfers, re-conveys and re-assigns such right, title or interest to the Grantors.
- 3. <u>Termination</u>. The Agent, on behalf of itself and the Secured Parties, without representation or warranty of any kind, terminates and cancels the Trademark Security Agreements.
- 4. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Agent agrees to take all further actions, and provide to the Grantors and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by the Grantors, at the Grantors' sole cost and expense, to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.
- 5. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Release shall be governed exclusively under the laws of New York, without regard to conflicts of law or choice of law principles.

 $^{^{\}rm I}$ Waterjet Holdings, Inc. is the Grantor in the original Copyright Agreement. 68380997~4

6. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Release may be executed in two or more counterparts, each of which shall constitute an original but all of which, when taken together, shall constitute but one contract. Delivery of an executed counterpart to this Release by facsimile transmission or other electronic transmission (including by "pdf" or "tif") shall be as effective as delivery of a manually signed original.

[Remainder of the page intentionally left blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date:

WILMINGTON TRUST, National Association as Agent for the Secured Parties

By:
Name: Jynn M. Steiner
Title: Vice President

REEL: 006427 FRAME: 0185

Schedule A

1. <u>Trademark Registrations</u>

		Serial No. / Filing Date	Reg. No. / Reg. Date	Owner	
ACCUEIND	TND U.S.A. Registered			3225994	Danie and a Dale atte
ACCUFIND	IND U.S.A. Registered		78757904		Dynamic Robotic
. COLUMNIA			11/21/20025	4/3/2007	Solutions, Inc.
ACCUTRIM	U.S.A.	Registered	78745137	3157858	Dynamic Robotic
			11/2/2005	10/17/2006	Solutions, Inc.
CAMPRO	U.S.A.	Cancelled	77222424	3437428	KMT Robotic
			7/5/2007	5/27/2008	Solutions, Inc.
JETTOOL	U.S.A.	Registered	75118311	2061356	Dynamic Robotic
			6/13/1996	5/13/1997	Solutions, Inc.
JETVAC	U.S.A.	Registered	78469912	3053736	Dynamic Robotic
			8/19/2004	1/31/2006	Solutions, Inc.
KMT ROBOTIC	U.S.A.	Cancelled	77444299	3575247	KMT Robotic
SOLUTIONS			4/9/2008	2/17/2009	Solutions, Inc.
KMT ROBOTIC	U.S.A.	Cancelled	85012162	4060837	Dynamic Robotic
SOLUTIONS			4/12/2010	11/22/2011	Solutions, Inc.
DIRECTJET					
ROBOTIC	U.S.A.	Registered	78950569	3312570	KMT Robotic
PRODUCTION	0.0.11.	Registered	8/11/2006	10/16/2007	Solutions, Inc.
TECHNOLOGY			0/11/2000	10/10/2007	Solutions, me.
ROBOTRIM	U.S.A.	Registered	75288646	2396148	Dynamic Robotic
KODOTKINI	0.5.A.	Registered	5/8/1997	10/17/2000	Solutions, Inc.
ROUTERVAC	U.S.A.	Registered	85443540	4174519	Dynamic Robotic
ROUTERVAC	U.S.A.	Registered			
DOLUTEDIVADE	TT C A	D 1	10/10/2011	7/17/2012	Solutions, Inc.
ROUTERWARE	U.S.A.	Registered	75540045	2532447	Dynamic Robotic
			8/20/1998	1/22/2002	Solutions, Inc.
RPT	U.S.A.	Registered	75121717	2183308	Dynamic Robotic
			6/17/1996	8/25/1998	Solutions, Inc.
TRIMPRO	U.S.A.	Registered	78600953	3175338	Dynamic Robotic
			4/4/2005	11/21/2006	Solutions, Inc.
KMT WATERJET	U.S.A.	Registered	78439209	3049121	KMT Waterjet
SYSTEMS			6/22/2004	1/24/2006	Systems, Inc.
STREAMLINE	U.S.A.	Registered	73657378	1468814	KMT Waterjet
			4/27/1987	12/15/1987	Systems, Inc.
ADVANTAGE	U.S.A.	Registered	77943122	3906710	H2O Jet, Inc.
			2/23/2010	1/18/2011	
BLASTMAX	U.S.A.	Registered	77592566	3804018	KMT Aqua-Dyne,
		8	10/14/2008	6/15/2010	Inc.
H2O JET	U.S.A.	Registered	77890479	4021048	H2O Jet, Inc.
1120 021	0.0.71.	Registered	12/10/2009	9/6/2011	1120 000, 1110.
HYPERTUBE PRO	U.S.A.	Cancelled	77659429	3842418	KMT Waterjet
IIIIERIODEIRO	0.5.71.	Cancened	1/29/2009	8/31/2010	Systems, Inc.
NEOLINE	U.S.A.	Registered	85319803	4195641	KMT Waterjet
MEGERIE	U.S.A.	Registered	5/122011	8/21/2012	Systems, Inc.
STREAMLINE PRO	U.S.A.	Pagistanad	77659445	3663563	KMT Waterjet
STREAMILINE PRO	U.S.A.	Registered			1
A OTHER	TI C A	0- 11-1	1/29/2009	8/4/2009	Systems, Inc.
ACTIVE	U.S.A.	Cancelled	78148535	3021638	Flow International
TOLERANCE			7/29/2002	11/29/2005	Corporation
CONTROL					1
COUGAR	U.S.A.	Registered	74280569	1964361	Flow International
			6/2/1992	3/26/1996	Corporation
DECKHOG	U.S.A.	Registered	75380375	2375714	Flow International
			10/28/1997	8/8/2000	Corporation

68380997_4

DURAFLOW	U.S.A.	Registered	78232680	2910423	Flow International
		Registered	4/1/2003	12/14/2004	Corporation
DYNAMIC	U.S.A.	Registered	78148549	2785072	Flow International
WATERJET	0.5.11.	Registered	7/29/2002	11/18/2003	Corporation
ESL	U.S.A.	Registered	75493755	2290982	Flow International
	0.5	Trogistica.	6/1/1998	11/9/1999	Corporation
FLOW	U.S.A.	Registered	77282800	3435099	Flow International
			9/18/2007	5/27/2008	Corporation
FLOW	U.S.A.	Registered	77287537	3435436	Flow International
			9/24/2007	5/27/2008	Corporation
FLOW	U.S.A.	Registered	77287544	3452750	Flow International
			9/24/2007	6/24/2008	Corporation
FLOW	U.S.A.	Registered	77287550	3452751	Flow International
			9/24/2007	6/24/2008	Corporation
Wave Design	U.S.A.	Registered	75501611	2686853	Flow International
			6/12/1998	2/11/2003	Corporation
FLOWCONNEX	U.S.A.	Cancelled	77514953	3677608	Flow International
			7/3/2008	9/1/2009	Corporation
FLOWCUT	U.S.A.	Registered	75099183	2066948	Flow International
			5/6/1996	6/3/1997	Corporation
FLOWJET	U.S.A.	Registered	77410040	3758220	Flow International
			2/29/2008	3/9/2010	Corporation
FLOWMASTER	U.S.A.	Registered	75099185	2066949	Flow International
			5/6/1996	6/3/1997	Corporation
FLOWNEST	U.S.A.	Registered	75099184	2188188	Flow International
			5/6/1996	9/8/1998	Corporation
FLOWPATH	U.S.A.	Registered	75099389	2066957	Flow International
			5/6/1996	6/3/1997	Corporation
HORNET	U.S.A.	Registered	75202124	2263943	Flow International
			11/21/1996	7/27/1999	Corporation
HORNET	U.S.A.	Registered	75202106	2246964	Flow International
			11/21/1996	5/25/1999	Corporation
HUSKY	U.S.A.	Registered	74280756	1962160	Flow International
			6/2/1992	3/12/1996	Corporation
HYPERJET	U.S.A.	Registered	78152501	2898074	Flow International
			8/8/2002	10/26/2004	Corporation
HYPLEX	U.S.A.	Registered	78148531	2972743	Flow International
			7/29/2002	7/19/2005	Corporation
PASER	U.S.A.	Registered	74380703	1891944	Flow International
_			4/5/1993	5/2/1995	Corporation
POWERED BY	U.S.A.	Registered	78852689	3433112	Flow International
FLOW			4/3/2006	5/20/2008	Corporation
POWERED BY	U.S.A.	Registered	78852679	3433111	Flow International
FLOW		<u> </u>	4/3/2006	5/20/2008	Corporation
SIDEFIRE	U.S.A.	Registered	85940093	4558667	Flow International
****		 	5/22/2013	7/1/2014	Corporation
WATERJET	U.S.A.	Cancelled	77047081	3709063	Flow International
CONNECT		<u> </u>	11/17/2006	11/10/2009	Corporation
WATERJETPRO	U.S.A.	Registered	78871592	3433166	Flow International
N.D.	11.6	 	4/27/2006	5/20/2008	Corporation
XD	U.S.A.	Registered	85266612	4141187	Flow International
			3/14/2011	5/15/2012	Corporation

2. Trademark Applications

Trademark	Country/ State	Status	Serial No. Filing date	Reg. No Reg. Date	Owner

68380997_4

RECORDED: 08/22/2018